

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54604921</b>
Name	<b>Wine Duo &amp; Nibbles</b>
Contents	Claire's Handmade Spicy Garlic & Tomato Salsa Dip 200g e, Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Umami Cashews 80g e, Olives Et Al Sunshine Rosemary & Garlic Olives 150g e, Cartwright & Butler Linseed & Sesame Seed Flatbreads 130g e, Santa Lucia Merlot 75cl, Santa Lucia Sauvignon Blanc 75cl,
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Spicy Garlic & Tomato Salsa Dip
Ingredients	Tomatoes 73%, distilled malt vinegar (from <b>barley</b> ), onions, sugar, tomato puree 11%, garlic 5%, spices, dried red chilli, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Claire's Handmade Ltd George Moore Estate Fletcherstown Wigton Cumbria CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat as desired.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	353kj/83kcal
fat	0.1g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	18.2g
of which sugars	15.9g
protein	1.8g
salt	0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y This product contains distilled malt vinegar which can be a source of gluten. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of gluten left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'gluten free'.

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	<b>Cambrook Baked Umami Cashews 80g</b>
Ingredients	<b>Cashews</b> (95%), Umami Seasoning (3.3%): Sea Salt, Nutritional Yeast, Sugar, Cayenne Chilli Powder, Ancho Chilli Powder, Cumin, Roasted Garlic Powder. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Pack warning states: 'May contain traces of sesame and various nuts including peanuts'
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	Manufacture: UK; Ingredient origin: various
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd Unit B1/B2 Howard Tenens Estate Macadam Way Andover SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2322KJ/555KCal
fat	44.2g
of which saturates	8.8g
carbohydrate	19.6g
of which sugars	5.6g
protein	15.2g
salt	1.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Mixed Olives in Extra Virgin Olive Oil with Tomato, Garlic and Rosemary.
Ingredients	Olive Mix 58% (Green Olives, Kalamata Olives), Extra Virgin Olive Oil 39%, Sun Dried Tomato, (Tomato, Salt), Garlic, Rosemary, Acidity Regulator: Citric & Lactic Acids
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Caution: Contains Olive Stones. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	150g.
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store: No need to chill. Just keep olives cool and covered by oil.
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al. 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, DT10 2GA.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	817 kj/ 195 kcal
fat	20.0 g
of which saturates	3.1 g
carbohydrate	3.3 g
of which sugars	1.3 g
protein	1.3 g
salt	5.0 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	C&B Linseed Sesame Seed Flatbreads 130g
Ingredients	wholegrain <b>wheat</b> flour, wholegrain <b>rye</b> flour, <b>wheat</b> flour, linseed (11%), <b>sesame</b> seeds (11%), salt, honey, yeast, cumin, treacle.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of milk, eggs and nuts.
Net Quantity	130g
Country of Origin	N/A
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cartwright & Butler Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke Brough East Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1653/395 kJ/kcal
fat	6.7g/
of which saturates	1.2g/
carbohydrate	70g/
of which sugars	4.3g/
protein	13.8g/
salt	2.5g/
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N



Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	SANTA LUCIA MERLOT
Ingredients	100% Chenin
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> (contain sulfites)	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Dry, cool and not in direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE 1 rue de la Division Leclerc – 67290 PETERSBACH
Instructions for use	Serving temperature : 18 – 20° C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	72kcal/100mL
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	3g/l
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	13 % Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	SANTA LUCIA SAUVIGNON
Ingredients	100% SAUVIGNON
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold (contain sulphites)</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Dry, cool and not in direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE 1 rue de la Division Leclerc – 67290 PETERSBACH
Instructions for use	Serving temperature : 8 – 10° C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	70kcal/100mL
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	1g/l
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12.5 % Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y